Indoor, Cross Country, Race Walking and Combined Events

Permit Meetings

- INDOOR PERMITS 2011 -

JAN  Fr28

FEB Sab5
Sué
Tu8

Fr11
Sul3
Sul3
Sa19
Tu 22

MAR 4-6

New York
Stuttgart
Moscow
Liévin
Valencia
Karlsruhe
Gent

Birmingham

Stockholm

European Indoor Championships, Paris

USA
GER
RUS
FRA
ESP
GER
BEL
GBR
SWE

Note: Disseldorf will be added to the IAAF Calendar once the date has been

confirmed

- IAAF CROSS COUNTRY PERMIT MEETINGS 2010-2011 -

Sat 6 Nov
Sat 13 Nov
Sun 19 Dec
Sat 8 Jan
Sun 16 Jan
Sat 22 Jan
Sun 6 Feb
Sat 12 Feb
Sun 13 Feb
Sun 19 Feb
Sat 26 Feb
Sun 27 Feb

2011 IAAF PERMIT RACE WALKING EVENTS

Sat 5 Mar
Sat 9 Apr
Sun 24 Apr
Sun 1 May
Sat 18 Sep

Cross de Atapuerca (Burgos)
Finibanco-Crosse Int. de Oeiras

Iris Lotto Cross Cup

Great Edinburgh Cross Country
Cross Internacional De Italica
Antrim International Cross Country
Cinque Mulini

[AAF Permit/KCB Nairobi Cross Country
Chiba Int. Cross Country Meet
Almond Blossom Cross Country
Fukuoka Int. Cross Country Meeting

Eurocross

CHIHUAHUA, MEX
RIO MAJOR, POR
TAICANG, CHN

SESTO SAN GIOVANNI ITA

ATAPUERCA, ESP
OEIRAS, POR
BRUSSELS, BEL
EDINBURGH, GBR
SEVILLA, ESP
BELFAST ANTRIM, GBR
SAN VITTORE, ITA
NAIROBI, KEN
CHIBA, JPN
ALBUFEIRA, POR
FUKUOKA, JPN
DIEKIRCH, LUX

IAAF RACE WALKING CHALLENGE FINAL La Coruna, ESP (tbc)

- For information -

Sun 13 Mar

Asian Championships - Nomi City, JPN
Sun 22 May European Cup - Olhao, POR



2011 IAAF COMBINED EVENTS CHALLENGE
Individual IAAF Permit Meetings

MAY
JUN

SEP

Sa7&Su8 DESENZANO ITA
Sa 28 & Sun 29 May GOTZIS AUT
We 15 & Th 16 KLADNO CZE
Sa18 & Su 19 RATINGEN  GER
Sa1l7 &Su 18 TALENCE FRA

- Other Competitions -

April
June

July
Aug
Aug
Oct

15-16 African Combined Events Champ, MRI
23-26 US Championships

24 -28 Asian Championships, Kobe, JPN
2&3 European Combined Events Cups

12 - 23 Universiade, Shenzhen, CHN

27 - 4 (Sept) IAAF World Championships, Daegu, KOR
14 - 30 Pan Am Games, Guadalajara, MEX



